
 

PL - 1 
 

 
 

Eighth Conference on Payment and  
Securities Settlement Systems  

10-13 May 2015, Ohrid, 
Republic of Macedonia 

 
 

LECTURERS 

No. Institution Name 
Position / 

Department 
Contact 

1. De Nederlandsche Bank Mr. Michiel van Doeveren Senior policy advisor 
Tel: + 31 20 524 3445 
M.A.J.M.Van.Doeveren@dnb.nl 

2. De Nederlandsche Bank Ms. Nynke Doorbos 
Payments and Securities 
Department 

Tel: + 31 20 524 3269 
N.Doornbos@DNB.NL 

3. De Nederlandsche Bank Ms. Ayse Zoodsma 
Policy Officer 
Payment Systems Policy 
Department 

Tel: + 31 20 5243 040 
A.Zoodsma-Sungur@dnb.nl 

4. Banco de Portugal Mr. Rui Pimentel 
Head of Unit  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 351 21 3130 944 ext.20944 
rpimentel@bportugal.pt 

5. Commerzbank AG Mr. Frank Carr-Allinson 
Head of Trade Services 
Advisory 

Tel: +381 634 31 555 
frank.carr-allinson@commerzbank.com 

FOREIGN PARTICIPANTS 

No. Institution Name 
Position / 

Department 
Contact 

6. 
United Nations 
Conference of Trade and 

Development 

Mr. Torbjörn Fredriksson 
Chief of ICT Analysis 
Section 

Tel: +41 22 917 2143 
Torbjorn.Fredriksson@unctad.org 

7. Accuity, United Kingdom Ms. Izabella Mieloch Specialist 
Tel: + 44 77 6749 4813 
izabella.mieloch@accuity.com 

8. Accuity, United Kingdom Mr. David Heynes Specialist 
Tel: + 44 330 336 6042 
david.heynes@accuity.com 

9. Bank of Albania Ms. Anula Koci 
Specialist, Payment Systems 
and Accounting Department 

Tel: +355 228 421 (ext. 3016) 
akoci@bankofalbania.org 

10. Central Bank of Armenia Mr. Samson Ghazaryan 
Head of Financial Systems 
Regulation Department 

Tel: +374 10 565 041 
samson.ghazaryan@cba.am 

11. 
National Bank of the 

Republic of Belarus 
Mr. Nickolai Konorev 

Chief Specialist, Digital 
Banking Technologies 
Development Directorate 

Tel. + 375 29 129 129 8 
n.konorev@nbrb.by  

12. Bulgarian National Bank Ms. Pavlina Anatchkova 
Director 
Banking Policy Department 

Tel: + 359 2 914 59 
press_office@bnbank.org 

13. Bulgarian National Bank Mr. Antonio Barzachki 
Senior Expert,  
Payment Systems Division, 
Banking Department 

Tel. + 359 2 914 59 
Barzashki.A@bnbank.org 
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14. Bulgarian National Bank Mr. Vasil Toshkov 
Junior Expert,  
Payment Systems Division, 
Banking Department 

Tel. + 359 2 914 59 
Toshkov.Va@bnbank.org 

15. Commerzbank AG Mr. Oliver Schufmann 

Senior Representative, 
Commerzbank AG -  
Representative Office 
Belgrade 

Tel: + 381 11 3018 520 
oliver.schufmann@commerzbank.com 

16. Croatian National Bank Ms. Zrinka Bugarin 
Senior Chief Assistant, 
Payment Operation 
Supervision Department 

Tel: + 00 3851 456 5024 
zrinka.bugarin@hnb.hr 

17. Central Bank of Egypt Mr. Mohamed Helmy 
Business Officer, Payment 
Systems Department 

Tel: + 20 100 727 8072 
mohamed.helmy@cbe.org.eg 

18. 
Instant Global Bank 
Payments (INPAY A/S) 

Mr. Dame Damevski  
Vice-President - Global 
Partnerships, Banking and 
MTOs 

Tel: + 45 88 610 600 
dad@inpay.com 

19. 
Central Bank of the 
Republic of Kosovo 

Mr. Lumni Rrustolli 
Head of  Operation Division, 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: +381 38 222 055 
Lumni.rrustolli@bqk-kos.org 

20. 
Central Bank of 

Montenegro 
Mr. Idriz Cetkovic 

Director  
Financial and banking 
operations division 

Tel: + 382 20 403 140 
idriz.cetkovic@cbcg.me 

21. 
Central Bank of 
Montenegro 

Ms. Marina Zizic 
Senior Advisor, Payment 
Systems Department 

Tel: + 382 20 665 359 
marina.zizic@cbcg.me 

22. National Bank of Poland 
Ms. Karolina 

Przenajkowska 
Specialist at the Payment 
Systems Department 

Tel: + 48 22 185 10 00 
karolina.przenajkowska@nbp.pl 

23. National Bank of Slovakia Ms. Alena Stiptova 
Specialist , Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 421 2 5787 2357 
Alena.Stiptova@nbs.sk 

24. 
Central Bank of the 
Republic of Turkey 

Mr. Ahenk Koroglu 
Assistant Specialist , 
Payment System Operation 
Department 

Tel: + 90 312 507 79 73 
Ahenk.Koroglu@tcmb.gov.tr 

25. 
Alternative Consulting 
d.o.o. Serbia 

Ms. Nina Koltchakova 

Team Leader   
EU funded capital markets 
and payment services 
project 

Tel. + 389 712 38 567 
nkoltchakova@hotmail.com 

26. 
Alternative Consulting 

d.o.o. Serbia 
Ms. Iskra Nejcheva 

Key Expert 
EU funded capital markets 
and payment services 
project 

Tel: + 389 712 38 567 
neicheva_i@yahoo.com 

DOMESTIC PARTICIPANTS 

No. Institution Name 
Position / 
Department 

Contact 

27. 
Ministry of Information 
Society and 

Administration 

Mr. Ivo Ivanovski Minister http://www.mio.gov.mk 

28. 
Ministry of Information 
Society and 

Administration 

Ms. Solza Kovachevska Advisor 
Tel: + 389 2 3200 943 
solza.kovachevska@mioa.gov.mk 

29. 
Asseco SEE DOOEL 
Skopje 

Mr. Slavcho Angelovski Director 
Tel: + 389 2 32 48 000 
slavco.angelovski@asseco-see.mk 

30. CaSys International Ms. Sandra Tomanovic Business Director 
Tel: + 389 2 3293 833 
sandrat@casys.com.mk 
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31. CaSys International 
Ms. Filomena Pljakovska 

-Asprovska 
Director  
Authorisation Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3293 833 
filomenap@casys.com.mk 

32. CaSys International Mr. Zoran Jankovic 
Director 
IT Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3293 833 
zoranj@casys.com.mk 

33. 
Central Register of the 

Republic of Macedonia 
Mr. Vladimir Naumovski 

Advisor 
IT Development Department 

Tel: + 389 75 284 050 
vladimir.naumovski@crm.org.mk 

34. 
Central Register of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Dobre Naunov Expert 
Tel: + 389 78 490 062 
dobre.naunov@crm.org.mk 

35. 
Central Securities 

Depository 
Ms. Elena Jakimovska 

Petrovska 
Director 
Board of Directors 

Tel: + 389 2 32 99 800 
ejp@cdhv.mk 

36. 
Central Securities 
Depository 

Ms. Lenka Cvetkoska Head of Unit 
IT Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 99 814 
cvetkovskal@cdhv.mk 

37. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 

Skopje 
Mr. Goran Anastasovski First General Director 

Tel: + 389 2 3297 401 
Goran.Anastasovski@kibs.mk 

38. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Sashka Kostovska 
Dlaka  

Advisor to  
General Directors 

Tel: + 389 2 32 97 401 
sashkakd@kibs.com.mk 

39. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Nikola Paunkoski  
Director  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 97 401 
NikolaP@kibs.com.mk 

40. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 

Skopje 
Mr. Marin Piperkoski 

Director 
IT Infrastructure & 
Telecommunications 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 97 401 
MarinP@kibs.com.mk 

41. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 

Skopje 
Mr. Stevan Popovski 

Head of Unit 
Department for Development 

Tel: + 389 2 32 97 401 
stevanp@kibs.com.mk 

42. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Sonja Grujevska 
Advisor 
Operational & Support 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 97 401 
sonjag@kibs.com.mk 

43. 
Clearing House KIBS AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Eli Drakulovska 
Advisor 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 97 452 
elid@kibs.com.mk 

44. 
Eurostandard bank AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Adriana Baltas 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 75 276 470 
baltasa@eurostandard.com.mk 

45. 
Eurostandard bank AD 

Skopje 
Ms. Karolina Karova 

Banking Operations 
Department 

Tel: + 389 71 227 974 
karovak@eurostandard.com.mk 

46. 
Eurostandard bank AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Stefan Pavlickov 
Distribution Channels 
Department 

Tel: + 389 70 901 072 
pavlickovs@eurostandard.com.mk 

47. 

FD Diners Club 

International MAK 
DOOEL Skopje 

Mr. Bozhidar Jankovski Director 
Tel: + 389 2 31 14 444 
bozidar.jankovski@diners.com.mk 

48. 
FD Diners Club 
International MAK 

DOOEL Skopje 

Ms. Sonja Janevska 
Director 
Finance Department 

Tel: + 389 2 31 14 444 
sonja.janevska@diners.com.mk 

49. 
FD Diners Club 
International MAK 

DOOEL Skopje 

Ms. Vesna Terzievska 
Director 
Sales Department 

Tel: + 389 2 31 14 444 
vesna.terzievska@diners.com.mk 

50. Halk bank AD Skopje Ms. Sema Jusufovic 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 40 800 
Sema.Jusufovik@halkbank.mk 
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51. Kapital Banka AD Skopje Ms. Stojna Grezlovska 
Analyst 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 31 02 500 
stojnag@capitalbank.com.mk 

52. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Mr. Kiro Chadikovski 
Director  
Payment Cards and Current 
Accounts Department 

Tel: + 389 2 31 68 111 
Kiro.Cadikovski@kb.com.mk 

53. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Biljana Mitevska  
Director  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3168 901 
biljana.mitevska@kb.com.mk 

54. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Biljana Adamcheska  
Advisor to Director  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3168 903 
biljana.adamceska@kb.com.mk 

55. 
Komercijalna banka AD 

Skopje 
Mr. Aleksandar Ilic 

Expert 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 31 68 973 
Aleksandar.Ilic@kb.com.mk 

56. 
Komercijalna banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Ljupcho Kotevski 
Director 
Sector of Retail 

Tel: + 389 2 31 68 263 
Ljupco.Kotevski@kb.com.mk 

57. 
Komercijalna banka AD 

Skopje 
Ms. Goran Kupenkov 

Coordinator 
Sector of Foreign Relations 

Tel: + 389 2 31 68 607 
Goran.Kupenkov@kb.com.mk 

58. 
Ministry of Finance of 
the Republic of 

Macedonia 

Ms. Aleksandra 

Dimovska 
Head of Unit 
Financial System Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 32 55 357 
aleksandra.dimovska@finance.gov.mk 

59. 

Ministry of Finance of 

the Republic of 
Macedonia 

Ms. Julijana Petanovska 
Analyst 
Treasury Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 32 55 559 
julijana.petanovska@finance.gov.mk 

60. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 

Skopje 
Mr. Igor Davchevski 

Director 
Payment Systems Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 600 
i.davceski@tb.com.mk 

61. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Slagjana Beleva 
Director 
Sales Logistics Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 600 
s.beleva@tb.com.mk 

62. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 

Skopje 
Mr. Aleksandar Misovski 

Director 
IT Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 3105 600 
misovski@tb.com.mk 

63. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Svetlana 
Sherdenkovska 

Head of Unit 
Payment Systems Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 51 00 677 
s.serdenkovska@tb.com.mk 

64. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 

Skopje 
Mr. Nenad Jovceski 

Head of Unit 
Logistics Department 

Tel: + 389 02 15 600 
n.jovceski@tb.com.mk 

65. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Olivera 
Jovanchevska 

Head of Unit 
IT Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 15 600 
o.jovancevska@tb.com.mk 

66. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 

Skopje 
Ms. Marija Ilievska 

Head of Unit 
Payment Systems Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 15 600 
m.ilievska@tb.com.mk 

67. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 

Skopje 
Mr. Andrej Eftimov 

Head of Unit 
Documented Works 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 15 600 
eftimov@tb.com.mk 

68. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Rosana Angelova 
Expert 
IT Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 15 600 
r.angelova@tb.com.mk 

69. 
NLB Tutunska Banka AD 

Skopje 
Ms. Rosica Resanovic 

Expert 
Logistics Department 

Tel: + 389 2 15 600 
r.resanovik@tb.com.mk 

70. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 

Generale Group 

Ms. Biljana Andrevska  
Director 
Operations Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 31 67 600 
Biljana.Andrevska@ob.com.mk 
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71. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 

Generale Group 

Mr. Mito Gjoreski  
Director 
Finance Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 31 67 600 
Mito.Goreski@ob.com.mk 

72. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 

Generale Group 

Mr. Toni Grozdanoski  
Head of Unit  
Liquidity Department 

Tel: + 389 2 31 67 600 
Toni.Grozdanoski@ob.com.mk 

73. 

Ohridska Banka AD 

Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Ms. Elena Taneska  
Head of Unit 
Commercial Operations 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 31 67 600 
Elena.Taneska@ob.com.mk 

74. 

Ohridska Banka AD 

Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Ms. Jovanka Nedevska 
Head of Unit 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 31 67 600 
jovanka.nedevska@ob.com.mk  

75. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 

Generale Group 

Mr. Oliver Gavreski  
Head of Unit 
Multi-channel Banking 
Support Department 

Tel: + 389 2 31 67 600 
Oliver.Gavreski@ob.com.mk 

76. 
Ohridska Banka AD 
Skopje - Societe 

Generale Group 

Ms. Svetlana Marinoska 

Tembeleska  
Analyst 
Risk Management 

Tel: + 389 2 31 67 600 
Svetlana.marinoska@ob.com.mk 

77. 

Ohridska Banka AD 

Skopje - Societe 
Generale Group 

Mr. Vecko Simjanoski 
Deputy of Unit 
Commercial Operations 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 31 67 600 
Vecko.simjanoski@ob.com.mk 

78. 
Prokredit banka AD 

Skopje 

Ms. Kristina 

Trpezanovska 

Director 
Back Office Operations 
Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 24 46 000 
k.trpezanovska@procreditbank.com.mk 

79. 
Prokredit banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Aneta Kirilovska 
Expert 
Back Office Operations 
Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 30 97 540 
a.kirilovska@procreditbank.com.mk 

80. 
Sparkase banka 
Makedonija AD Skopje 

Ms. Marijana Kokorovska 
Director 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 78 495 000 
Marijana.Kokorovska@sparkasse.mk 

81. 
Sparkase banka 
Makedonija AD Skopje 

Ms. Natasha Dimitrievic 
Expert 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 31 67 114 
Natasa.Dimitrievik@sparkasse.mk 

82. 
Sparkase banka 
Makedonija AD Skopje 

Mr. Jovan Kasutevski 
Expert 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3167 105 
јovan.kasutevski@sparkasse.mk 

83. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Bitola 

Ms. Vera Ackovska 
Head of Unit 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 4 72 07 563 
vera.a@stbbt.com.mk 

84. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Bitola 

Ms. Gordana Trajkovska 
Head of Unit 
Payment Cards Department 

Tel: + 389 4  72 07 561 
gordana.t@stbbt.com.mk 

85. 
Stopanska banka AD 

Skopje 

Ms. Snezhana  

Lutviovska 
Director 
Payment Systems Sector 

Tel: + 389 2 32 95 295 
Snezana.lutviovska@stb.com.mk 

86. 
Stopanska banka AD 
Skopje 

Ms. Katerina Velkova 
Janakievska 

Director 
Payment Cards Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 95 295 
Katerina.Velkova@stb.com.mk  

87. 
Stopanska banka AD 

Skopje 
Ms. Marija Adziska 

Director 
Business and Portfolio 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 95 159 
marija.adziska@stb.com.mk 

88. 
Stopanska banka AD 

Skopje 
Ms. Natasa Popovski 

Head of Unit 
Payment System Department 

Tel: + 389 2 32 95 295 
Natasa.popovski@stb.com.mk 

89. TTK Banka AD Skopje Ms. Marina Trpkovska 
Payment Systems 
Department 

marina.trpkovska @ttk.com.mk 
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90. TTK Banka AD Skopje 
Ms. Margareta 

Nikolovska 
Payment Systems 
Department 

margareta@nikolovska@ttk.com.mk 

91. 
Univerzalna Investiciona 

Banka AD Skopje 
Ms. Blagica Zdravkovska 

Director  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3286 100 
blagica.zdravkovska@unibank.com.mk 

92. 
Univerzalna Investiciona 
Banka AD Skopje 

Ms. Biljana Donovska 
Gecheva 

Director  
Payment Cards Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3286 100 
biljana.donovska@unibank.com.mk 

93. 
Vebspot DOO, Skopje 

(Grouper.mk) 
Ms. Nina Angelovska Director 

Tel: + 389 70 376 494 
nina.angelovska@gmail.com 

94. 
Vebspot DOO, Skopje 
(Grouper.mk) 

Mr. Martin Kitanovski Analyst 
Tel: + 389 78 313 705 
kitanovski.martin@gmail.com 

HOST INSTITUTION 

No. Institution Name 
Position / 
Department 

Contact 

95. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Maja Kadievska - 
Vojnovic 

Vice Governor 
Sector of Financial Market 
Operations and Payment 
Systems 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 274 
GovernorsOffice@nbrm.mk 

96. 
National Bank of the 

Republic of Macedonia 
 Ms. Emilija Nacevska Advisor to the Governor 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 252 
NacevskaE@nbrm.mk 

97. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Lihnida Sajkova-
Dzukleska  

Advisor to the Governor 
Tel: + 289 2 3108 233 
Lihnida@nbrm.mk 

98. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Igor Velichkovski 
Director 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 401 
VelickovskiI@nbrm.mk  

99. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

 
Ms. Vesna Hristovska 

 

Director 
Financial Market Operations 
Department 

 Tel: + 389 2 3108 336 
HristovskaV@nbrm.mk 

100. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Toni Mircheski 
Deputy Director 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 447 
MirceskiT@nbrm.mk 

101. 
National Bank of the 

Republic of Macedonia 
Mr. Zoran Georgiev 

Head of Unit  
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 407 
GeorgievZ@nbrm.mk 

102. 
National Bank of the 

Republic of Macedonia 
Mr. Borche Gacov 

Advisor of Unit 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 446 
GacovB@nbrm.mk 

103. 
National Bank of the 

Republic of Macedonia 
Ms. Violeta Temjanovska 

Head of Unit 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 471 
TemjanovskaV@nbrm.mk 

104. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Adnan Ajdini 
Advisor 
IT Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 110 
AjdiniA@nbrm.mk 

105. 
National Bank of the 

Republic of Macedonia 
Mr. Fisnik Doko 

Programmer 
IT Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 199 
DokoF@nbrm.mk 

106. 
National Bank of the 

Republic of Macedonia 
Mr. Robert Lakinski 

Advisor 
Department of On-Site 
Supervision 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 441 
Robert@nbrm.mk 

107. 
National Bank of the 

Republic of Macedonia 
Ms. Elen Kostadinovski 

Analyst 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 281 
KostadinovskiE@nbrm.mk 



 

PL - 7 
 

108. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Mr. Mentor Sadiku 
Analyst 
Payment Systems 
Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 126 
SadikuM@nbrm.mk 

109. 
National Bank of the 

Republic of Macedonia 
Ms. Slavica Gigova 

Expert 
Statistics Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 430 ext.195 
GigovaS@nbrm.mk 

110. 
National Bank of the 
Republic of Macedonia 

Ms. Biljana Hristovska 
Radosavljevik 

Expert 
Legal Affairs Department 

Tel: + 389 2 3108 132 
HristovskaB@nbrm.mk 

 


